

Ú

SLP(C)No. 8105 OF 2003  
ITEM No.48

Court No. 9

SECTION XIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8105/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 29/11/2002 in FA 7/79  
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

SURENDRA BARIK (D) BY LR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GANGADHAR BEHERA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for bringing on record L.Rs. of deceased respondent  
Nos.7 and 10 and with prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

Date : 02/12/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Vinoo Bhagat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits, as also prayed in the application, that the legal representatives of respondent Nos.7 & 10 are already on record as respondent Nos.8 & 9. It is prayed that they (respondent NOS.8 & 9) may be treated as legal representatives of the deceased respondent Nos.7 & 10. The prayer made is accepted and the application is allowed. Four weeks' time, as prayed, is allowed to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter. List after six weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)(KANWAL SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER